## HP0547, LD 798, item 1, 124th Maine State Legislature Resolve, Requiring the Department of Transportation To Replace All Property Markers along the 85-mile Stretch of the Calais Branch Corridor from Washington Junction to Ayers Junction

PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

## Resolve, Requiring the Department of Transportation To Replace All Property Markers along the 85-mile Stretch of the Calais Branch Corridor from Washington Junction to Ayers Junction

**Sec. 1 Replace property markers. Resolved:** That the Department of Transportation shall replace all property markers defining the centerline of the Calais Branch Corridor along the 85-mile stretch between Washington Junction and Ayers Junction.

## **SUMMARY**

This resolve requires the Department of Transportation to replace all of the property markers defining the property lines of both the former railroad property and the adjoining landowners that have been destroyed as a result of the multiuse recreational trail project currently underway and sometimes referred to as the Calais Branch Corridor Rehabilitation Project.